National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai

Respondent

2? JUN 2OI?

\o
Sir, \'z-'so

The above matter is amicably settled between the parties. Both the parties

have signed the Consent Terms dated 27.06.2017 under which the Respondent

Company agreed to pay an amount of Rs.63,34,912/- (Rupees Sixty Three Lakhs

Thirty Four Thousand Nine Hundred And Twelve Only) to Petitioner in twelve ('12)

rnstalments to Petitioner in full and final settlement of claim of the Petitioner against

the Company as more particularly stated in the sad Consent Terms. Both the parties

agree to comply with the requisitions of the said consent terms.

[...]

Respondent

The Petitioner and the Respondent C,ompany helein have agreed to settle the entire

dispute amicably and thereby have agreed to file the Consent Terms as under:

1. The Respondent Company shall pay and the Petitioner shall accept a sum of

Rs.63,34,912/- (Rupees Sixty Three Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Nine Hundred

And Twelve Only) in full and final settlement of their claim against the Company

and as made in the aforesaid Petition.

2. The Company agrees and undertakes to pay to the Petitioner the aforesaid

sum of Rs. 63,34,912/- (Rupees Sixty Three Lakhs Thirty Four Nine Hundred